adjustments necessary to present fairly such pro forma financial results have
been made.

   (Unaudited)
   Fiscal Year Ended April 30, 1998
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Adjustments
   Casella   H.C. Gobin   Related to
   -------------- --------------------------------   the November
   Historical(1)   Historical(2)   Adjustments(3)   Offering   Pro Forma
   -------------- --------------- ----------------   ------------   ----------
   (in thousands, except per share data)

Revenues .....   $118,067   $1,283   $   --   $   --   $119,350
   --------   ------   -------   ---------   --------
Cost of operations .....   69,878   1,029   --   --   70,907
General and administrative .....   17,089   241   --   --   17,330
Merger-related costs .....   290   --   --   --   290
Depreciation and amortization .....   18,345   96   18 (3A)   --   18,459
Loss on impairment of long-lived assets .....   971   --   --   --   971
   --------   ------   -------   ---------   --------
Operating income (loss) .....   11,494   (83)   (18)   --   11,393
Interest (income) expense, net .....   6,532   56   98 (3B)   (2,040)(4)   4,646
Other (income) expense, net .....   (80)   160   --   --   80
   --------   ------   -------   ---------   --------
Income (loss) before provision (benefit)
 for income taxes .....   5,042   (299)   (116)   2,040   6,667
Provision (benefit) for income taxes .....   2,385   56   (201)(5)   806 (5)   3,046
   --------   ------   -------   ---------   --------
   Net income (loss) .....   $  2,657   $ (355)   $   85   $   1,234   $ 3,621

Accretion of preferred stock and
 put warrants .....   (5,738)   --   --   5,738 (6)   --
   --------   ------   -------   ---------   --------
Net income (loss) applicable to common
 stockholders .....   $ (3,081)   $ (355)   $   85   $   6,972   $ 3,621
   ========   ======   =======   =========   =======
Basic net income (loss) per common
 share .....   $  (0.39)   $  0.32
   ========   =======
Basic weighted average common shares
 outstanding(7) .....   7,912   11,375
   ========   =======